HB0259/693727/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 259

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Police" insert "and Delegate Conaway".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 30, after "(1)" insert "IN THIS SUBSECTION, "POLICE OFFICER" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 3–301 OF THIS ARTICLE.

(2)";

and in line 31, strike "not" and substitute "ONLY".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "UNTIL" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; in line 3, after "MADE" insert "<u>BY A JUDGE OR COMMISSIONER OF THE DISTRICT COURT OR A JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, BASED ON AN APPLICATION FOR A STATEMENT OF CHARGES FILED BY A POLICE OFFICER OR A STATE'S ATTORNEY,"; in line 6, strike "CHARGE" and substitute "<u>CRIME</u>"; in the same line, after "WARRANT" insert "<u>BASED ON AN APPLICATION FOR A STATEMENT OF CHARGES FILED BY A POLICE OFFICER OR A STATE'S ATTORNEY</u>"; and in lines 13, 14, and 19, strike "(3)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(4)</u>", "<u>(3)</u>", and "<u>(4)</u>", respectively.</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 3, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "\$1,000".